Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	- 12 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of			
4.170.00				
44  4     14     44  4				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragernal U.S.	3305473 ocuments or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ROBERT A. CAMPMAN	Name:GRACE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	\[\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 308 BEND HILL ROAD 79261			
Execution Date(s)08252006				
Assignment Merger	City: FREDONIA			
Security Agreement	ine /			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:PENNSYLVANIA			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.AZip:16124			
Other	99/08/2996, 6HOTLE1 , 90999995 4 ES 5024 (2)			
	Additional name(s) & additiona			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	· ·			
Additional	 			
Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	- Institute of the second seco			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE			
NameDANIEL K. DORSEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:400 FIFTH STREET, N.W.	Enclosed			
SUITE 300	None required (government interest not affecting titl			
City: WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information			
State:D.C. Zip20001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3006 Expiration Date 07/09			
Phone Number202-347-9000	· ·			
Fax Number: 202-783-5407	b. Deposit Account Number_			
Email Address: DORSEYLAW@AOL.COM	Authorized User Name DANIEL K. DORSEY			
9. Signature:	1 /			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

UNI I (1.3)	ED STATES OF AMERIC Insert Name(s) of Inventors		SIGNMENI ROBERT A. CAMPMAN			
*		(2)			77.4	an
		of t	In consideration of the sum of one the undersigned, the receipt and signs, transfers and sets over to	dollar (\$1.00), a ufficiency of whi	and other good and valuable considerations ich are hereby acknowledged, the undersign	spaid to ead gned hereb
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee		RACE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5) of	305 BEND HILL ROAD, FRE	DONIA, PENN	SYLVANIA 16124	
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State o</u>	<u>v</u> (6) a	CORPORATION	•	of USA	
	Country (e.g., a corporation of citizen of Japan)	/	ereinafter designated as the Assi ritories, dependencies and posses	gnee) the entire	e right, title and interest for the United vention known as	States, it
(7)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	. , ,	TOMATED ACCOUNTABILITY	SYSTEM		
		for	which the undersigned has (have	executed an a	pplication for patent in the United States	of America
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application or filing date and Serial No., known	i#	id application having been executerial No.	d/filed on	(a)	nd assigne
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to a	recute all pan	are pagescapt in connection with	this application		
thereof	and also to execute separate assign				and any continuing or divisional applicati	ons
					e which may be declared concerning this	
applicat					way possible in obtaining evidence and go	
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to ex	ecute all pap	ers and documents and perform	any act which m	nay be necessary in connection with clain	ns
or provi	isions of the International Union for F					
		rform all affirr	native acts which may be necessa	ary to obtain a g	grant of a valid United States patent in the	<del>)</del>
name o	f the Assignee.				marks to issue any and all Letters Patent	
the riah	ent in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further assigns t to sue for. and collect damages for. n witness whereof, executed by the u	any and all ad	ts of past and future infringement		of the patent rights assigned herein, include	ding
Date	August 25 2006 Nam	ne of Inventor	ROBERT A. CAMPMAN		Koleet & Cambrian	(SEAL)
	•		typed name		signature	• •
Date	Nan	ne of Inventor	•			. (0541)
Date	IVal	ie oi ilivelitoi	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nan	ne of Inventor				(SEAL)
			typed name		signature	. (02) (2)
not, the	This assignment should preferably in the execution by the inventor(s) should be a second or seco				a Notary Public if domestically signed. If	-
	lditional inventor's names and signati	ires	Witness			
on	a separate sheet.		Witness			
POWER	R OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE					
	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the	e law firm of	DANIEL K. DORSEY, 400 Fifth S	Street, N.W., Su	uite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001	
n this as	ner No. 000043104) power of attorney	, to receive a	nd act on instructions from our age	ent or ourselves	to prosecute this application, and the pow e rules of the United States Patent and T	er to insert rademark
					- 010	
^ ^~~~	August 25, 2006 Vice Pr		typed name	nan	Shart A (in Some signature	(SEAL)

date (Copying without deletions permitted)

**RECORDED: 09/06/2006** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018266 FRAME: 0724**